1/10/2017 [#9510] Seaquist, Larry - Alleged violation of RCW 452.17A.235 and .240 : Help and Support

Georgerobison replied a month ago (Tue, 6 Dec, 2016 at 8:51 AM)
to : pdc@pdc.wa.gov , cc : larryseaquist@comcast.net

PDC Support:

| am the Treasurer for the Committee to Elect Larry Seaquist. Today is the first contact made with me regarding
the message shown below. | was in Europe from October 20 to November 6, 2016, with no access to the internet. The
Assistant Treasurer, Jo Rodman, was handling bill payments and reports while | was away.

Upon my return | became aware, by checking the report filing menu, that several reports had not been filed and
| immediately filed all reports that had not been filed. Asst. Treasurer Jo advised me that she had a problem filing reports,
had phoned Chip at the PDC for advice and believed that she had filed all reports. Investigation indicated that she had
followed only the first steps for an upload and failed to click on the last step, therefore the reports had not been filed.

As to reporting expenses and expenditures, all | can say is that each item was entered into ORCA as it was paid,
that to the best of my knowledge all bills were paid in a timely manner and as presented and the information as to what
was purchased is as shown on invoices. | am not aware of any media buy not being accurately reported. In my capacity as
Treasurer, | reacted to invoices, paid them and reported them. | was not part of media or other buys. If, during my trip to
Europe, any report was untimely, it was the result of computer problems as stated in the email shown below.

George Robison

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/9510
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